2023-2024 Tuition Fee Schedule

We are committed to delivering the best Montessori education in the Miami Valley with competitive rates. In addition to competitive rates, we are pleased to offer a 1.5% tuition discount for annual tuition with a one-time payment, by check only, in August. Additionally, we offer a generous savings of 10% per sibling. We can only offer ONE discount per child. For example, the first child paid in full, by check, in August receives the 1.5% tuition reduction. The additional sibling's tuition is already reduced by 10%, so even if paid in full, no further discount will be given.

Half Day programs are 8:30am - 11:30am. Full Day programs are 8:30am - 3:30pm.

PROGRAM:	ANNUAL <u>TUITION</u>	10 PMTS <u>AUG-MAY</u>	SINGLE PMT AUGUST (check only)
Toddler 5 Full Day	\$9672.00	\$967.00	\$9526.00
Toddler 5 Full Day (Sib)	\$8705.00	\$870.00	\$8705.00
Toddler 5 Half Day	\$5200.00	\$520.00	\$5122.00
Toddler 5 Half Day (Sib)	\$4680.00	\$468.00	\$4680.00
Full day schedules	include lunch. There is no	lunch option for half o	day schedules.

3-6 Class 5 Full Day \$8944.00 \$894.00 \$8810.00 3-6 Class 5 Full Day (Sib) \$8050.00 \$805.00 \$8050.00 3-6 Class Half Day \$4794.00 \$479.00 \$4723.00 3-6 Class Half Day (Sib) \$4316.00 \$432.00 \$4316.00

Full day schedules include lunch. There is no lunch option for half day schedules.

Lower EL, Upper EL & Middle School	\$7800.00	\$780.00	\$7683.00	
Lower EL, Upper EL & Middle School (Sib)	\$7020.00	\$702.00	\$7020.00	

If you are making ten (10) monthly payments, the first payment is due August 1st and the last payment is due May 1st. Tuition is due on the 1st of each month. Payments may be made by check, credit card or *Tuition Express* (an automatic withdrawal program). There is no fee for using *Tuition Express* for automatic deductions. All payments processed with a credit card will have a 2% convenience fee added to the amount due. For safety and accounting purposes, cash payments cannot be accepted in the office. Payments made after the 10th of any month are assessed a \$25 late fee and \$25 per month thereafter will be assessed until paid.

A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION